
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2904
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2015
Model Concession Agreement
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Model Concession Agreement has been finalised for projects proposed under Hybrid Annuity Model; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the projects proposed to be undertaken under aforesaid Model?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) and (b) Model Concession Agreement (MCA) has been finalised for projects proposed to be undertaken for development/upgradation under Hybrid Annuity Model and the MCA is available on the web-site of the Ministry of Road Transport &
Highways at http://morth.nic.in/ writereaddata/linkimages/MCA%20AS%20ON%2009062015-5221706789.pdf. Details of highway
projects indentified to be undertaken for development/upgradation under Hybrid Annuity Model is placed at Annexure.
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